REGULAR SESSION

June 5, 2019

- 1. **t/a Carolina Kitchen,** Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, 6501America Blvd, Hyattsville, 20782 Special Entertainment Permit
- 2. **t/a Loredo's Mexican Restaurant,** Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, 9227 Oxon Hill Road, Fort Washington, 20744 Special Entertainment Permit
- 3. Maria Aguilar, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Sofia and Gicelle, Inc., **t/a Fast Eddie's**, Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Sections 4-109 and 26-1103 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland Rules 46 and 78 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That the Prince George's County Police Department allege that events scheduled for and held on April 12, 13, 20 and 28, 2019 were managed and hosted by promoters; that someone other than the licensee was receiving a pecuniary interest in the activities of the licensed premises.
- 4. Ashraf Elberry, President/Secretary/Treasurer, United Wholesale Foods, Inc., t/a Mediterranean Café, Class B(AE), Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Sections 26-1103 and 26-1903 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland Rule 75 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on Saturday, February 9, 2019 at approximately 1:56 a.m. Inspectors Bagby and Brockington of the Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners observed a Disc Jockey playing music on the licensed premises without a Special Entertainment Permit.

A hearing will be held at 9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774, 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 5, 2019. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Kelly Markomanolakis Administrative Assistant May 8, 2019